

CS No. 311/22
P. Rajesh Rao Vs. P. Suresh Raor

23.05.2022

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Defendant seeks time to file written statement. Let defendant file written statement within the stipulated period of time.

Put up for filing written statement on 01.08.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/23.05.2022

At 2.30 PM

At this stage, Sh. C.S. Maan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has appeared. He is apprised about the next date of hearing.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. 01.08.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/23.05.2022