

Civ DJ 311/22

P. RAJESH RAO Vs. P. SURESH RAO

14.10.2022

Present : Sh. Astender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Raj Kishore, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Replication filed. Copy supplied.

From the pleadings of parties and after hearing both the parties, the following issues are framed:

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for a decree of declaration declaring that the plaintiff has become owner of first floor of property bearing no. H. No. 6/212, Sunder Vihar, Paschim Vihar, New Delhi by virtue of adverse possession? OPP
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for decree of permanent injunction thereby restraining the defendant, his legal representatives, employees, servants etc. from interfering in the peaceful possession of the plaintiff of first floor of H. No. 6/212, Sunder Vihar, Paschim Vihar, New Delhi? OPP
3. Relief.

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

Contd.....

List of witnesses be filed by respective parties within 15 days from today. Let plaintiff file his evidence by way of affidavit with direction to supply the advance copy to the Ld.counsel for defendant at least 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 16.01.2023.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi