

Civ DJ 311/22
P. RAJESH RAO
Vs.
P. SURESH RAO

27.04.2023

File taken up today as one application has been moved u/s 10 CPC by defendant.

Present: Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Amit Kumar.

Issue notice of application to other side on filing of PF/RC for date already fixed.

Put up for reply and argument on said application on **03.07.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/27.04.2023