

Civ DJ 311/22

P. RAJESH RAO Vs. P. SURESH RAO

26.11.2025

File taken up today as 25th November 2025 was declared holiday on account of “350th Anniversary of Guru Teg Bahadur’s Martyrdom Day”.

Present: PW-1 with ld. counsel Sh. Lakshya Yash Khanna.

Sh. Aviral, ld. proxy counsel for defendant.

In this matter, one application under Section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff. Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he is withdrawing the said application. In view of submission of ld. counsel, said application is disposed of as withdrawn.

Matter be put up for PE on **12.01.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/26.11.2025