

Civ DJ 311/22

P. RAJESH RAO Vs. P. SURESH RAO

12.01.2026

Present: Ms.Niranjani Rao-plaintiff with ld. counsel Sh.Lakshya
Yash Khanna and Sh. Mohit Yash Khanna.
defendant with ld.counsel Sh. Manish Kumar.

In view of the order in Civ DJ No.11817/16 dated
12.01.2026, present matter be taken up with said suit on next date of
hearing.

Put up on **10.03.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/12.01.2026