

Civ DJ 311/22

P. RAJESH RAO Vs. P. SURESH RAO

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. Lakshay Yash Khanna, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant with Ld. counsel Sh. Manish Kumar and

Sh. Ashok Rana.

Put with connected suit on **20.07.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)

District Judge-01(West), THC

Delhi/02.06.2026

At this stage, Sh. Lakshay Yash Khanna, Ld. counsel for plaintiff (VC) and Defendant with Ld. counsel Sh. Manish Kumar entered appearance and request for change of date in the matter.

At joint request, date is changed to **14.07.2026**. Earlier date fixed stands cancelled.

(Sunil Choudhary)

District Judge-01(West), THC

Delhi/02.06.2026